

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2021****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2021**

Raju Mohandas Athwani & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla Delhiwala

(Since deceased) Through LR's & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.G.S. Godbole i/b. Mr.Pradeep Salgar for Appellants.

Mr.Bhooshan R. Mandalik for Respondent Nos.2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12 & 15.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 2nd December 2021.****PC. :**

1. Leave to amend to annex additional documents, which are already part of record before the Trial Court and/or Appellate Court and on which the Appellants are placing reliance.

Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today and a complete compilation of amended copy of the Appeal be served upon learned Advocate for Respondents within the same stipulated period.

2. Learned Advocate Mr.Mandalik submitted that, though he has filed a caveat in the matter on behalf of Respondent Nos.2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12 & 15, the copy of the present Appeal has not been served upon him in advance

and therefore he could not take necessary instructions in the matter.

At his request, stand over to 18th January 2022.

3. Till the next date, the executing Court is requested not to proceed with the execution proceedings, if any, initiated by the Respondents.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]