

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2021
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2021**

**RAJU MOHANDAS ATHWANI
AND ORS. } APPELLANTS**

V/S.

**AMEENABLE SHAIKH HAFIZULLA
DELHIWALA AND ORS. } RESPONDENTS**

*** * * ***

**Mr. Girish Godbole i/by. Mr. Pradeep Salgar, Advocate
for the appellants.**

**Mr. Bhooshan R. Mandalik, Advocate for the
respondents no.2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12 and 15.**

**Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.
(through Video Conference).**

Wednesday, 19th January, 2022.

P.C. :

**1) Heard Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Counsel for
the appellants and Mr. Mahadik, learned Counsel for
respondents no.2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12 and 15.**

**2) List the appeal for admission on 28th February,
2022.**

3) Till then, the ad-interim relief granted on 2nd December, 2021 shall continue to operate.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)