

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.425 OF 2021
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3683 OF 2021

Raju Mohandas Athwani Son and Sole]
Legal Heir Mohandas Tarachand]
Athwani & Ors.] ... Appellants

Vs.

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla]
Delhiwalla (Deceased) Through LRs.]
& Ors.] ... Respondents

...

Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b Mr. Rahul Soman and Pradeep Salgar for
the appellants.

Ms. Mrinal Shelar i/b Bhooshan R. Mandlik for respondent Nos.2,
4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12 and 15.

...

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 14TH MARCH, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. A request is made on behalf of Advocate Patwardhan,
representing the respondents, to accommodate him for a short
time.

2. Continuing the order dated 02/12/2021, directing the executing court not to proceed with the execution, re-notify to 28/03/2022.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]