

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.425 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2021

Raju Mohandas Athwani Sonand Sole .. Appellants
Legal Heir Mohandas T. Athwani & ors

Versus

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla Delhiwala, .. Respondents
decd thru LRs Shaikh Junaid Ahmed
Hafizulla and ors

...

Mr. Girish Godbole i/b Rahul Soman and Pradeep Salgar for the
applicant.

Mr.Bhooshan Mandlik for respondent nos.2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12 &
15.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH, 2022

P.C:-

1 At the request of the counsel for the respondents, re-
notify to 28/4/2022.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to remain in force till the
next date of hearing.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)