

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.425 OF 2021
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3683 OF 2021

Raju Mohandas Athwani] ... Appellant

Vs.

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla]
Delhiwalla (Deceased) Through LR.]
& Ors.] ... Respondents

...

Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b Mr. Rahul Soman for the appellant.

Ms. Mrinal Shelar i/b Mr. B.R. Mandlik for respondent Nos.2, 4,
5, 8, 9, 10, 12 and 15.

...

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 28TH APRIL, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, re-notify on 30/06/2022.

2. The interim relief, granted in favour of the appellant, shall continue to remain in force till the next date of hearing.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]