

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17219 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2021**

Raju Mohandas Athwani son and sole
legal heir Mohandas Tarachand
Athwani and Ors ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Ameenabe Shaikh Hafizulla
Delhiwala (Decd. Thr Lrs) Shaikh Junaid
Ahmed Hafizulla and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Soman a/w. Mr. Pradeep Salgar, for Appellants/Applicants.
Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/b Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for Respondent Nos.
2 to 5, 8 to 10, 12 and 15.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 13th AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up in another court.
2. By way of last chance, list the appeal under the caption for 'urgent admission' on 2nd September 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)